RESOLUTION #474

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF YACOLT TO SUBMIT A PARKS FOUNDATION GRANT APPLICATION TO PURCHASE CONCRETE SKATE PARK EQUIPMENT TO BE PLACED ON THE CURRENT FLAT SURFACE CONCRETE AREA AT THE TOWN PARK OF YACOLT

WHEREAS, the Town Council has considered a presentation by Town Staff regarding possible improvements to the Yacolt Town Park;

WHEREAS, the Town Council deems it to be in the public interest to seek grant funding to help pay the costs of such improvements;

WHEREAS, each member of the Town Council has had notice of the time, place and purpose of this meeting

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Town of Yacolt Town Council approves the submission of a Parks Foundation Grant to purchase concrete skate park equipment for the existing flat surface concrete area at the Town Park located at 409 W Jones St, Yacolt, WA;

Adopted this 19th day of March, 2012.

Town of Yacolt

Attest:

Cindy Marbut, Clerk/Treasurer

Ayes: Hall, Newell, Holy	ik, Myers
Nays	J -
Absent: Urias	
Abstain: Ø	

ruonsneu. \sim		2012
Effective Date:_	3/19	2012